
BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 TJ Johnson 70 213.00 8765 100 JOHNSON 4,800.00$  GAME 1

Bubba Haney 60 212.70 NICHOLS 201

Lee Lorts 50 232.20 BUTCH WARREN 259

Dimitri Cruz Guest 218.60 GAME 2

2 Jim Stephens 70 238.00 9430 95 STEPHENS 3,200.00$  BUTCH WARREN 258

Rick Cheshier 60 234.80 MINIER 223

Michael Hudson 50 224.30 GAME 3

Joe Findling Guest 245.90 BUTCH WARREN 201

3 Butch Warren 70 206.00 8984 91 BUTCH WARREN 2,400.00$  STEPHENS 215

Chris Warren 60 221.50 GAME 4

Jon Delaney 50 243.20 STEPHENS 190

Christopher Delaney Guest 227.60 JOHNSON 221

4 Rick Minier 70 210.00 9184 88 MINIER 2,000.00$  

P. Kepner/D. Winstead 60 228.4/195

Butch Cormier 50 247.90

Marshal Morrison Guest 241.60

5 Bill Nichols 70 217.10 8959 84 NICHOLS 1,600.00$  

John Burkett 60 231.90

Mike Bailey 50 228.10

Jared Wolf Guest 218.80

6 Paul McCordic 70 225.60 8883 82 MCCORDIC 1,200.00$  

Brad Hunter 60 219.50

Chris Hibbitts 50 229.80

Paul Henderson Guest 213.40

7 Doug Barron 70 199.20 8837 79 BARRON 1,100.00$  

John Austin, Jr 60 229.20

Michael Heineman 50 220.70

Parker Capra Guest 234.60

8 Ben Hoefs 70 226.90 8869 76 HOEFS 1,000.00$  

Guy Foster 60 223.20

Greg Short 50 219.20

Justin Bui Guest 217.60

9 John Shuffler 70 209.80 8806 74 SHUFFLER

Mike Moscato 60 217.30

Scot Nack 50 216.60

Scott Butz Guest 234.90

10 Mike Warren 70 198.10 8341 74 MIKE WARREN

Pete Seibel 60 200.00

Brandon Moore 50 219.60

Tim Crowe Guest 216.40

11 John Servantes 70 187.40 8500 73 SERVANTES

Paul Yoder 60 223.20

Stoney Burke 50 221.60

David Bullough Guest 217.80
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BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME

12 Paul Toal 70 206.30 8409 70 TOAL

Eric Collier 60 203.70

Bobby Holley 50 228.50

Donald Davis Guest 214.22

13 Joe Binder 70 191.00 8712 68 BINDER

Joe Lecroy 60 213.40

Billy Hutchinson 50 230.70

Brandon Carlson Guest 236.10

14 Gene Thompson 70 169.20 8164 68 THOMPSON

Rodney Black 60 209.50

Thomas Gwin 50 208.70

JC Mann Guest 229.50

15 Tom Crowe 70 208.40 8705 67 CROWE

Pete Thomas 60 214.60

Tony Franklin 50 218.60

Jonathan Bolejack Guest 228.90

16 Randy Summers 70 207.00 8908 65 SUMMERS

MikeMcHugh 60 235.80  

Rick Benard 50 210.50

Mike Donahue Guest 237.50

17 Kerry Fulford 70 179.30 8150 60 FULFORD

Jesus Avendano 60 200.60

Andy Warren 50 204.70

Rafael Medina Guest 230.40

18 Shawn Rasti 70 207.20 8384 58 RASTI

Mark Cozart 60 183.70

Keith Lesko 50 218.30

Billy Rogers Guest 219.80

19 John Woessner 70 193.50 8103 58 WOESSNER

Greg Cooper 60 197.00

Steve Addkison 50 211.00

Jacob Cutler Guest 205.80

20 Roy Chesbro 70 206.20 8596 56 CHESBRO

CK Moore 60 220.40

Michelle Stephens 50 195.90

Tyler McLearen Guest 237.10

21 Paul Pender 70 205.00 8453 56 PENDER

Dave Lile 60 211.20

Elmer Rainey 50 203.60

DJ Cooper Guest 225.50

22 Jackie Proby 70 201.90 8176 54 PROBY

Steve Kuykendall 60 210.30

Jeff Cotton 50 210.30

Robert Smith Guest 204.10

23 Richard Jacoby 70 194.70 8231 46 JACOBY

Jeff Janssen 60 186.90

Jim Bomboy 50 208.60

Tim Lundquist Guest 232.90

24 Charlie Lacy 70 169.40 7695 38 LACY

MikeMarks 60 205.50

Patrick Lacy 50 190.40

Michael Lacy Guest 202.60



# BOWLER GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 GAME 8 GAME 9 GAME 10 TOTAL  

1 Doug Barron 201 231 159 247 167 203 177 208 218 181 1992 199.20

1 John Austin, Jr 247 278 227 189 214 212 226 257 242 200 2292 229.20

1 Michael Heineman 279 215 242 210 216 193 219 216 196 221 2207 220.70

1 Parker Capra 233 231 214 299 213 235 205 256 235 225 2346 234.60

2 Bill Nichols 226 257 183 225 169 239 204 235 227 206 2171 217.10

2 John Burkett 190 260 196 249 233 236 206 236 247 266 2319 231.90

2 Mike Bailey 216 300 178 201 227 215 195 266 247 236 2281 228.10

2 Jared Wolf 225 176 210 216 247 199 278 189 215 233 2188 218.80

3 John Servantes 124 186 251 184 186 203 177 224 193 146 1874 187.40

3 Paul Yoder 250 258 205 200 194 229 244 217 177 258 2232 223.20

3 Stoney Burke 206 225 247 227 265 215 238 211 199 183 2216 221.60

3 David Bullough 248 212 192 269 208 213 193 237 198 208 2178 217.80

4 Mike Warren 202 196 202 183 216 210 225 207 170 170 1981 198.10

4 Pete Seibel 219 212 179 155 190 234 194 199 202 216 2000 200.00

4 Brandon Moore 229 213 236 177 247 206 268 216 198 206 2196 219.60

4 Tim Crowe 216 245 148 268 288 212 214 171 195 207 2164 216.40

5 Gene Thompson 157 158 161 148 154 199 214 159 161 181 1692 169.20

5 Rodney Black 211 192 187 216 218 236 215 217 203 200 2095 209.50

5 Thomas Gwin 258 201 248 190 184 202 196 187 171 250 2087 208.70

5 JC Mann 279 259 204 244 203 258 207 234 223 184 2295 229.50

6 Charlie Lacy 169 169 190 147 147 156 170 209 189 148 1694 169.40

6 Mike Marks 227 197 216 171 216 221 202 185 192 228 2055 205.50

6 Patrick Lacy 236 149 223 185 212 193 194 173 173 166 1904 190.40

6 Michael Lacy 230 165 222 231 160 233 181 215 206 183 2026 202.60

7 Jackie Proby 184 207 173 185 183 201 256 194 257 179 2019 201.90

7 Steve Kuykendall 237 269 159 199 244 224 213 181 174 203 2103 210.30

7 Jeff Cotton 213 204 200 157 205 246 265 192 208 213 2103 210.30

7 Robert Smith 194 182 172 257 214 213 232 204 207 166 2041 204.10

8 Ben Hoefs 226 214 229 246 224 195 211 227 222 275 2269 226.90

8 Guy Foster 211 213 233 212 214 211 219 215 269 235 2232 223.20

8 Greg Short 238 165 224 233 192 226 236 248 259 171 2192 219.20

8 Justin Bui 209 221 226 258 182 189 226 242 211 212 2176 217.60

9 Paul Pender 258 224 193 188 173 256 215 207 172 164 2050 205.00

9 Dave Lile 205 258 187 233 220 236 190 213 190 180 2112 211.20

9 Elmer Rainey 189 171 237 191 163 197 227 207 227 227 2036 203.60

9 DJ Cooper 259 188 257 258 204 245 219 177 234 214 2255 225.50

10 Paul McCordic 229 237 214 204 188 214 258 207 227 278 2256 225.60

10 Brad Hunter 209 215 206 232 208 208 209 239 236 233 2195 219.50

10 Chris Hibbitts 252 219 239 206 254 208 246 227 189 258 2298 229.80

10 Paul Henderson 228 199 212 204 192 224 267 255 183 170 2134 213.40

11 Jim Stephens 225 256 260 236 237 279 257 236 216 178 2380 238.00

11 Rick Cheshier 260 258 227 266 194 265 228 223 212 215 2348 234.80

11 Michael Hudson 204 236 248 265 203 208 245 228 224 182 2243 224.30

11 Joe Findling 213 197 259 279 227 266 258 299 193 268 2459 245.90

12 TJ Johnson 148 243 214 149 233 246 231 234 232 200 2130 213.00

12 Bubba Haney 224 233 225 196 244 180 177 255 221 172 2127 212.70

12 Lee Lorts 237 213 236 246 211 206 209 259 247 258 2322 232.20

12 Dimitri Cruz 216 236 266 203 201 222 154 219 210 259 2186 218.60

13 Tom Crowe 218 276 193 202 189 190 177 224 238 177 2084 208.40

13 Pete Thomas 237 235 204 214 242 224 205 230 155 200 2146 214.60

13 Tony Franklin 258 247 200 233 256 204 200 223 196 169 2186 218.60

13 Johnathan Bolejack 233 235 203 232 258 213 177 247 269 222 2289 228.90

14 Shawn Rasti 195 222 214 210 223 236 190 165 181 236 2072 207.20

14 Mark Cozart 204 166 159 211 203 171 179 159 151 234 1837 183.70

14 Keith Lesko 269 181 246 211 206 223 204 245 213 185 2183 218.30

14 Billy Rogers 279 204 300 206 203 203 202 247 153 201 2198 219.80

15 Randy Summers 204 184 182 190 215 246 225 233 199 192 2070 207.00

15 Mike McHugh 203 259 249 236 196 238 236 280 235 226 2358 235.80

15 Rick Benard 182 202 248 214 243 227 230 171 182 206 2105 210.50

15 Mike Donahue 243 279 237 300 209 248 227 225 216 191 2375 237.50

16 John Woessner 153 175 201 211 194 177 258 169 199 198 1935 193.50

16 Greg Cooper 222 225 175 208 165 194 243 194 169 175 1970 197.00

16 Steve Addkison 151 201 243 171 213 227 279 234 199 192 2110 211.00

16 Jacob Cutler 235 218 197 184 187 244 203 173 180 237 2058 205.80

17 Richard Jacoby 202 228 186 231 126 197 181 201 199 196 1947 194.70

17 Jeff Janssen 214 173 257 181 212 151 148 178 183 172 1869 186.90

17 Jim Bomboy 194 224 267 192 200 196 195 181 255 182 2086 208.60

17 Tim Lundquist 237 219 211 235 227 245 238 232 247 238 2329 232.90

18 Rick Minier 227 217 204 180 209 191 215 197 269 191 2100 210.00

18 Phil Kepner 258 160 245 189 257 246 244 200 170 220 2189 218.90

18 Butch Cormier 279 215 236 228 259 279 254 245 256 228 2479 247.90

18 Marshal Morrison 268 223 235 217 254 258 279 249 210 223 2416 241.60

19 Roy Chesbro 182 188 218 242 193 198 210 236 199 196 2062 206.20



19 CK Moore 217 225 268 225 207 213 234 234 185 196 2204 220.40

19 Michelle Stephens 163 189 200 228 190 211 174 231 170 203 1959 195.90

19 Tyler McLearen 227 279 257 235 223 203 253 247 248 199 2371 237.10

20 Paul Toal 214 204 179 225 204 188 225 165 224 235 2063 206.30

20 Eric Collier 157 174 190 249 218 185 216 196 227 225 2037 203.70

20 Bobby Holley 248 210 226 213 247 245 204 246 168 278 2285 228.50

20 Donald Davis 180 225 160 185 226 88 289 213 204 246 2016 201.60

21 John Shuffler 219 220 180 189 215 204 256 191 222 202 2098 209.80

21 Mike Moscato 215 193 196 222 220 216 247 197 235 232 2173 217.30

21 Scot Nack 216 206 221 258 174 249 210 225 216 191 2166 216.60

21 Scott Butz 248 238 267 180 258 238 247 259 177 237 2349 234.90

22 Kerry Fulford 188 165 165 196 158 158 180 180 166 237 1793 179.30

22 Jesus Avendano 182 210 197 234 155 216 172 192 247 201 2006 200.60

22 Andy Warren 207 204 214 204 269 215 182 169 179 204 2047 204.70

22 Rafael Medina 213 268 214 237 239 245 214 247 211 216 2304 230.40

23 Butch Warren 232 187 186 194 210 235 190 192 218 216 2060 206.00

23 Chris Warren 216 258 236 243 176 229 192 206 233 226 2215 221.50

23 Jon Delaney 278 279 299 227 224 279 215 211 215 205 2432 243.20

23 Chris Delaney 233 266 227 268 224 216 234 259 149 200 2276 227.60

24 Joe Binder 237 157 185 169 170 217 209 198 212 156 1910 191.00

24 Joe Lecroy 236 215 226 214 225 238 170 175 251 184 2134 213.40

24 Billy Hutchinson 290 226 239 279 198 225 229 205 195 221 2307 230.70

24 Brandon Carlson 259 247 203 267 258 201 230 237 223 236 2361 236.10



 SASBA FOURSOME 168 168 168 168 168 2/15/25

Rowlett LANE

Position # TEAM PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 11 STEPHENS 10 902 12 947 11 994 10 1046 10 861 53 4750 17
2 3 SERVANTES 4 828 14 881 12 895 12 880 10 853 52 4337 18
3 24 BINDER 14 1022 12 845 8 853 10 929 4 851 48 4500 19
4 23 BUTCH WARREN 0 959 14 990 10 948 12 932 10 834 46 4663 20
5 10 MCCORDIC 10 918 12 870 14 871 4 846 4 842 44 4347 21
6 18 MINIER 14 1032 2 815 12 920 2 814 12 979 42 4560 22
7 12 JOHNSON 4 825 12 925 4 941 10 794 12 889 42 4374 23
8 8 HOEFS 12 884 2 813 14 912 10 949 4 812 42 4370 24
9 22 FULFORD 0 790 10 847 10 790 12 871 10 821 42 4119 1

10 13 CROWE 4 946 12 993 2 800 10 881 12 945 40 4565 2
11 1 BARRON 12 960 12 955 6 842 4 945 4 810 38 4512 3
12 4 MIKE WARREN 10 866 12 866 0 765 4 783 10 941 36 4221 4
13 2 NICHOLS 2 857 10 993 0 767 10 891 12 876 34 4384 5
14 21 SHUFFLER 14 898 2 857 2 864 4 849 12 867 34 4335 6
15 15 SUMMERS 12 832 12 924 3 916 4 940 2 863 33 4475 7
16 19 CHESBRO 4 789 2 881 12 943 12 930 2 813 32 4356 8
17 20 TOAL 10 799 2 813 4 755 12 872 2 895 30 4134 9
18 14 RASTI 10 947 2 773 10 919 2 838 4 835 28 4312 10
19 7 PROBY 2 828 4 862 0 704 8 798 12 846 26 4038 11
20 9 PENDER 4 911 2 841 14 874 2 870 2 760 24 4256 12
21 17 JACOBY 0 847 4 844 2 921 4 839 10 765 20 4216 13
22 5 THOMPSON 10 905 2 810 4 800 2 798 2 754 20 4067 14
23 6 LACY 4 862 0 680 10 851 2 734 2 735 18 3862 15
24 16 WOESSNER 2 761 0 819 4 816 6 774 4 759 16 3929 16

Standings
After Game 5

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALSGAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4



Rowlett POINT PINFALL GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 GM 9 gm10 GRAND TOTALS LANE

POS. TEAM # TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 12 JOHNSON 42 4374 10 854 12 771 12 967 14 910 10 889 100 8765 5

2 11 STEPHENS 53 4750 12 1018 14 988 12 986 0 845 4 843 95 9430 6

3 18 MINIER 42 4560 12 974 13 992 2 891 12 905 10 862 91 9184 7

4 2 NICHOLS 34 4384 4 889 12 883 12 926 14 936 12 941 88 8959 8

5 23 BUTCH WARREN 46 4663 12 959 0 831 10 869 12 815 4 847 84 8984 9

6 10 MCCORDIC 44 4347 2 854 12 980 12 928 2 835 10 939 82 8883 10

7 1 BARRON 38 4512 2 843 2 827 12 937 12 891 13 827 79 8837 11

8 8 HOEFS 42 4370 4 821 14 892 2 932 12 961 2 893 76 8869 12

9 21 SHUFFLER 34 4335 10 907 12 980 2 872 4 850 12 862 74 8806 13

10 4 MIKE WARREN 36 4221 12 862 12 901 4 793 0 765 10 799 74 8341 14

11 3 SERVANTES 52 4337 2 860 1 852 12 889 2 767 4 795 73 8500 15

12 20 TOAL 30 4134 4 706 12 934 2 828 10 823 12 984 70 8409 16

13 24 BINDER 48 4500 2 881 2 838 2 815 10 881 4 797 68 8712 17

14 5 THOMPSON 20 4067 14 895 2 832 10 797 10 758 12 815 68 8164 18

15 13 CROWE 40 4565 4 831 0 759 12 924 10 858 1 768 67 8705 19

16 15 SUMMERS 33 4475 14 959 2 918 12 909 2 832 2 815 65 8908 20

17 22 FULFORD 42 4119 10 834 2 748 2 788 2 803 2 858 60 8150 21

18 14 RASTI 28 4312 10 833 2 775 2 816 4 792 12 856 58 8384 22

19 16 WOESSNER 16 3929 12 872 12 983 4 770 4 747 10 802 58 8103 23

20 19 CHESBRO 32 4356 0 825 2 871 14 948 4 802 4 794 56 8596 24

21 9 PENDER 24 4256 12 934 12 851 2 804 4 823 2 785 56 8453 1

22 7 PROBY 26 4038 2 884 2 966 4 775 10 752 10 761 54 8176 2

23 17 JACOBY 20 4216 0 789 12 762 0 792 12 884 2 788 46 8231 3

24 6 LACY 18 3862 2 803 2 747 10 778 2 760 4 745 38 7695 4

FINAL

QUALIFYING

STANDINGS



MATCH PLAY SATURDAY 9:45 am 5 GAMES

MATCH PLAY SUNDAY, 8:45 AM 5 GAMES

BAKER FINALS SUNDAY, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING LAST GAME OF MATCH PLAY

LANE TEAM # TEAM NAME 70 60 50 Guest

1 1 BARRON Doug Barron John Austin, Jr Michael Heineman Parker Capra

2 2 NICHOLS Bill Nichols John Burkett Mike Bailey Jared Wolf

3 3 SERVANTES John Servantes Paul Yoder Stoney Burke David Bullough

4 4 MIKE WARREN Mike Warren Pete Seibel Brandon Moore Tim Crowe

5 5 THOMPSON Gene Thompson Rodney Black Thomas Gwin JC Mann

6 6 LACY Charlie Lacy Mike Marks Patrick Lacy Michael Lacy

7 7 PROBY Jackie Proby Steve Kuykendall Jeff Cotton Robert Smith

8 8 HOEFS Ben Hoefs Guy Foster Greg Short Justin Bui

9 9 PENDER Paul Pender Dave Lile Elmner Rainey DJ Cooper

10 10 MCCORDIC Paul McCordic Brad Hunter Chris Hibbitts Paul Henderson

11 11 STEPHENS Jim Stephens Rick Cheshier Michael Hudson Joe Findling

12 12 JOHNSON TJ Johnson Bubba Haney Lee Lorts Dimitri Cruz

13 13 CROWE Tom Crowe Pete Thomas Tony Franklin Jonathan Bolejack

14 14 RASTI Shawn Rasti Mark Cozart Keith Lesko Billy Rogers

15 15 SUMMERS Randy Summers Mike McHugh Rick Benard Mike Donahue

16 16 WOESSNER John Woessner Greg Cooper Steve Addkison Jacob Cutler

17 17 JACOBY Ruchard Jacoby Jeff Janssen Jim Bomboy Tim Lundquist

18 18 MINIER Rick Minier Phil Kepner Butch Cormier Marshal Morrison

19 19 CHESBRO Roy Chesbro CK Moore Michelle Stephens Tyler McLearen

20 20 TOAL Paul Toal Eric Collier Bobby Holley Donald Davis

21 21 SHUFFLER John Shuffler Mike Moscato Scot Nack Scott Butz

22 22 FULFORD Kerry Fulford Jesus Avendano Andy Warren Rafael Medina

23 23 BUTCH WARREN Butch Warren Chris Warren Jon Delaney Chris Delaney

24 24 BINDER Joe Binder Joe Lecroy Billy Hutchinson Brandon Carlson

2 Points for individual wins

6 Points for team wins

14 Points Possible for sweep!

Calcutta @ 9:00AM Saturday

2025 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

                          
Rowlett Bowl-A rama

Rowlett, TX
February 15-16, 2025


